

2023 RATE SHEET

SHENTON SAFARIS | 2023 RATE SHEET

Levies are added to the per person, per night rate

KAINGO CAMP Open 17 May I Close 10 Nov		LOW SEASON May + June	SHOULDER SEASON July + Nov	PEAK SEASON Aug - Oct
STANDARD ROOMS (5 rooms)	LEVIES	RATE	RATE	RATE
Adult - Sharing Price per person, per night	\$120	\$819.00	\$892.50	\$1,023
Adult - Single Price per person, per night	\$120	\$1,109.00	\$1,212.50	\$1,373
Child (12 and younger) Price per child, per night	\$107.50	\$614.00	\$669	\$767
FIRST HOUSE (1 suite)	LEVIES	RATE	RATE	RATE
Adult - Sharing Price per person, per night (Min 2 pax rate)	\$120	\$1,324	\$1,415.50	\$1,579
Adult - Single Price per night (Charged at 2 pax rate)	\$120	\$2,648	\$2,831 \$892.50	\$3,158 \$1,023
Additional adults Price per person, per night	\$120	\$819		
Child (12 and younger) Price per child, per night	\$107.50	\$614	\$669	\$767

^{*} Our First House features a spacious lounge that converts to the second bedroom and comes with private guide, vehicle and dining

^{*} Minimum 2 adult rates. The first two children are then each charged as above. The third child stays free with only nightly levies to pay

MWAMBA BUSHCAMP Open 01 June I Close 01 Nov			EEASON une	SHOULDER SEASON July	PEAK SEASON Aug - Oct	
BUSH CHALETS (4 rooms)	LEVIES	RATE		RATE	RATE	
Adult - Sharing Price per person, per night	\$120	\$766.50		\$840	\$968	
Adult - Single Price per person, per night	\$120	\$1,056.50		\$1,160	\$1,318	
Child (12 and younger) Price per child, per night	\$107.50	\$575		\$630	\$726	
SHENTON ADD-ONS	RATE	WP		NOTES		
Elephant Hide Sleep out Price for 1 - 2 people	\$20	\$200		Max 2 guests. Offered from Kaingo only. Rooms are kept at camp in case of a change of heart		
Numbu Plain Star bed Price for 1 - 2 people	\$20	\$200		Max 2 guests. Offered from Mwamba only. Rooms are kept at camp in case of a change of heart		
Bush Camp out	\$600		Additional guests - RRP \$200 I WP \$180 per person. The camp out			

\$600

\$1,000

Stay 7+ nights and receive -

is available for guests staying a min 6 nights

Subject to availability. Hides remain shared

Subject to availability. Hides remain shared

We have designed the camps to complement each other and where possible, recommend a stay of at least 7 nights cross the 2 to make the most of the landscapes, ambiance and hides unique to each camp

Price for 1 - 2 people Private Guide + Vehicle

Price per PGV per night

Price per PGV per night

Senior Private Guide + Vehicle

- * 5% off the nightly rate (applies to both RRP + WP rates)
- * A complimentary night at one of the camps star bed

INCLUDED Accommodation, all meals, all drinks, laundry, transfers to and from Mfuwe Airport and local camps, VAT & 3 daily shared activities - Game drives, walking safaris & hide visits

EXCLUDED Visas, flights, personal expenses, gratuities and any add-ons listed above

Levies are added to the pp,pn rates (RRP + WP price). Price is subject to change without notice. Cost includes nightly **LEVIES** donations to vital community and conservation projects supported by Shenton Safaris

INTERNATIONAL ACCESS Zambia's capital, Lusaka (LUN), is the main Zambia's capital, Lusaka (LUN), is the main hub with daily access via several international airlines. Flights and road transfers from neighbouring countries can also be easily arranged into Livingstone (LVI) via DOF **EMIRATES** ZAMBIA via DXB **ETHIOPIAN** NSEFU via ADD KENYA MFUWE **(** AIRPOR outh Luangwa lational Park DOMESTIC FLIGHTS Domestic airline, Proflight, connects the key MEUWE LILONGWE Liuwa Plain tourist destinations. Charter flights are also National Park easily arranged LOCAL AIRPORT Our local airport, Mfuwe (MFU) is a 70 min Lower Zambez flight from Lusaka (LUN) or 90 mins direct ROYAL JEKI from Lower Zambezi airstrips Jeki (JEK) or Royal (RYL) TRANSFER TIMES Airport and local camp-to-camp road AIRLINK I SAA I PROFLIGHT transfers are included in our standard rates via JNB LIVINGSTONE Drive airport – gate: 30 min BA + AIRLINK Drive gate - camps: 2.5 hours Walk camp - camp: 3.5 hours Drive camp - camp: AM activity / transfer. Straight drive time 20 min Shentons are happy to assist in booking domestic flights and transfers within Zambia

STANDARD TERMS + CONDITIONS (Please refer to the additional group terms that apply to bookings of 3+ rooms)

Provisional Bookings

- Provisional bookings will initially be held for a period of 14 days. We reserve the right to release any space not confirmed within this
 period without notice. Shorter hold times will apply when we have limited space and for enquiries made close to travel
- On occasion we are happy to hold space for an extended period. Should another party need space we are holding for you, a decision to confirm must be made within 48 hours or the space will be released

Confirmation + Payment

- Deposits:
 - To confirm, a non-refundable deposit of 20% of the total booking value is to be paid within 14 days of confirmation
 - Flights booked on your behalf will be invoiced in full at the time of confirmation for payment alongside the deposit
- Balance payments:
 - The final balance will be payable 45 days prior to the date of arrival.
- Payments are to be made via bank transfer to the account details supplied on your confirmation summary
- · Kindly note that all bank charges must be covered by the payer to ensure the full, invoiced amount is received

Cancellation Policy

- From date of confirmation 46 days, cancellation will be charged at 20% of the total booking value
- From 45 0 days, cancellation will be charged at 100% of the total booking value
- Please note any third-party services booked on your behalf are subject to the specific cancellation terms of the supplier
- Ticketed flights are non-refundable
- Any refunds will incur a \$200 handling and administration fee

General notes

- Upon confirmation guests are expected to arrange a comprehensive travel insurance policy providing each traveller with full medical, cancellation and curtailment coverage
- Please note that the company are unable to take responsibility for external events that may result in travel delays or cancellations. The
 guest is responsible for any and all costs that arise as a result of last-minute changes to itineraries

COVID-19 BOOKING POLICY

We understand that things are still a little uncertain and want to do all we can to offer peace of mind to those booking for 2023. To give our future guests some extra assurance we have extended our flexible ShentonSTRETCH policy to cover new bookings made for travel in 2023.

Should guests be unable to travel as a direct result of Covid-19 related travel bans in either Zambia or your country of origin, the booking may be postponed to another date within 12 months of the original travel dates

- All payments will be held in credit and applied, in full, to the amended booking
- · Please note any additional services booked on your behalf are subject to the specific terms of the supplier
- Any increases in rate, levies or other third party services will be applied to the final balance payment due 60 days before the new dates
 of travel

Existing bookings, postponed from previous years will be subject to the original terms discussed at the time of postponement. We are happy to discuss individual requirements on a case-by-case basis

- Shenton Safaris classifies a child as 12 years and below
- Children receive 25% off the nightly rates (normal WP apply). The third child in a family booking stays free of charge with only the nightly levies to pay
- Children at all camps, and in all room types, must share with at least one adult
- Kaingo Standard Rooms
 - Minimum age 10 years
 - Families of 3 sharing a standard room are required to book and pay for a private guide and vehicle
- Kaingo First House
 - Minimum age 7 years
 - Two bedroom family suite with private dining plus private guide and vehicle (3 bench) as standard
- Mwamba Bushcamp
 - Minimum age 12 years
 - Families of 3 sharing a standard room are required to book and pay for a private guide and vehicle
 - Families wishing to stay at Mwamba with children U12 must book all rooms for exclusive camp use. Min age on request
- Please note we operate in wild, unfenced areas. Adults are responsible for supervising children at all times. Regretfully we are not able to offer child minding services

ON SAFARI

Activity notes

- To help us ensure each guest gets the best out of their time in the bush, please be sure to inform reservations of game viewing
 interests when enquiring
- Activities are shared with other guests. While Shentons always endeavour to place like-minded guests together, we strongly suggest
 anyone with specific game viewing interests such as serious photography or birding, enquire about booking a private guide and vehicle
- We are only able to consider requests for specific guide's when a private guide is reserved. While we will always try to assi st, requests are strictly subject to availability

Game drives

- Offered morning, afternoon & evening.
- Max 4 guests per vehicle (Our 3 bench vehicles can seat more when families / groups want to share)
- To maximise sightings / photographic opportunities, our game drive vehicles are un-shaded. Canopy's can be arranged when booking a private vehicle (shaded vehicles are used for airport transfers)

Walking safaris

- Usually enjoyed in the mornings, with shorter mid-day and afternoon walks available.
- Max group size 6 guests (plus walking guide & armed scout)
- Min age 12 years.

Photographic / Wildlife Hides

- · Shenton Safaris are proud to offer exclusive use of several wildlife hides that can be enjoyed as a third daily activity
 - The Hippo Hide (For guests at Kaingo)
 - Carmine Bee-eater Hide (Available from both camps. September + October)
 - Elephant Crossing platform (For guests at Kaingo)
 - Wild Dog Lagoon Hide (Available from both camps. May August)
 - The 'Last Waterhole' Hide (For guests at Mwamba)
 - Mobile Hide (Available from both camps)
- Please note hides are offered on a shared basis at all times, even when reserving a private guide & vehicle

Camp Schedule

- Check-in time is from 11.00 am. Check-out time is 09.30 am. Where availability allows guests can arrive / depart outside of these times at no extra cost
- Below is an example of a typical day in camp. Times vary slightly according to the season and all activities are optional.

05.00	Wake up drums	12.30	Mid-day hide visit or short walk
05.30	Coffee & light breakfast	15.30	Afternoon tea & cake
06.00	Morning activity	16.00	Afternoon / evening activity
11 00	Brunch	20.00	Drinke & dinner

Safety

- Travel insurance is essential for all travellers. Guests are expected to arrange a comprehensive travel insurance policy that covers any
 medical, emergency evacuation and repatriation expenses (in addition to standard cover for cancelation, curtailment and perso nal
 belongings)
- Guests must inform the reservations and camp team of any relevant medical conditions or dietary restrictions. The guest is so lely responsible for ensuring they carry an adequate supply of any medications and have consulted with their doctor prior to travel for health advice and recommendations when visiting Zambia
- By confirming their safari, the guest acknowledges the potential risks and hazardous nature of an African Safari and agrees to sign an indemnity form

- Shenton Safaris classifies any booking of 3 or more rooms as a group (regardless of occupancy per room)
- Max 2 single room rates per group. Any additional single rooms will be charged at double occupancy rates

Group Provisional bookings

- Shenton Safaris are able to provisionally hold a pre-arranged number of rooms on an extended provisional basis.
- Should another party need space we are holding for you, a decision to confirm the required room(s) must be made within 48 hours or the space will be released
- For book-on-to tours / groups where the final number of travellers is unknown, we are regretfully not able to offer long provisional holds for travel between 01 Sept - 15 Oct

Group Confirmation + Payment

- For book-on-to tours / groups where the final number of travellers is unknown, deposits are calculated on shared occupancy per room held. Should rooms be confirmed and then any be taken for single occupancy, the rate difference will be carried over to the balance
- To confirm groups the following deposit structures, apply according to the time of travel -
 - For Low / Shoulder season and the last 2 weeks of Oct, a non-refundable deposit of 20% of the total booking value is payable within 14 days of confirmation
 - For Aug to mid-Oct, a non-refundable deposit of 50% of the total booking value is payable within 14 days of confirmation
 - Flights booked on your behalf will be invoiced in full at the time of confirmation for payment alongside the deposit
- Full balance payments are required no later than 60 days prior to the date of arrival
- Payments are to be made via bank transfer to the account details supplied on your confirmation summary
- Kindly note that all bank charges must be covered by the payer to ensure the full, invoiced amount is received

Group Cancellation Terms

- From confirmation to 61 days, cancellation will be charged at the applicable deposit amount
- From 60 0 days, cancellation will be charged at 100% of the total booking value
- Should any of the originally confirmed rooms fail to sell, the deposit paid for those rooms, will be forfeited
- Please note any third-party services booked on your behalf are subject to the specific cancellation terms of the supplier
- Ticketed flights are non-refundable
- Any refunds will incur a \$200 handling and administration fee

Group Activities

- Shentons allocate 4 guests per vehicle as standard. For groups, the following applies based on the number of guest rooms (regardless if the rooms are single or double occupancy)
 - 3 guest rooms Guarantees 1 private guide & vehicle (3 bench vehicle)
 - 6 guest rooms Guarantees minimum 2 private guides & vehicles (3 bench vehicle)
- Where numbers fall outside of the standard 4 per vehicle, groups have the option to increase capacity on their private vehicle (e.g. 6 per vehicle) or some of the group may share with other guests in camp.
- Additional private vehicles may also be reserved (chargeable and strictly subject to availability). Please note that Tour Lea ders or Tour Leader rooms do not count towards vehicle allocation numbers

CONTACT + USEFUL INFO

VISIT www.shentonsafaris.com FMAII info@shentonsafaris.com SKYPE **Shentonsafaris**

DROPBOX **PROFLIGHT**

ΔΥΔΙΙ ΔΒΙΙ ΙΤΥ

https://shentonsafaris.resrequest.com/ Shenton Safaris I Agent Zone www.proflight-zambia.com

FOLLOW US





Wildcat Safaris







Shenton Safaris Kaingo & Mwamba, South Luangwa National Park, PO Box 57, Mfuwe, Zambia Email: info@shentonsafaris.com

Appointed agents for Shenton Safaris Ltd NeXTeracom Building, Cibercity, Ebene, Mauritius, 72201 info@wildcatsafaris.net

